HR289 INTRODUCED



- 1 HR289
- 2 74L6EVE-1
- 3 By Representative Estes
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 08-May-24



Τ	
2	
3	
4	HR COMMENDING THE MARION COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS TRACK
5	AND FIELD TEAM ON WINNING THE 2024 ALABAMA HIGH SCHOOL
6	ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION CLASS 1A TRACK AND FIELD STATE
7	CHAMPIONSHIP.
8	
9	WHEREAS, highest congratulations are herein proudly
10	presented to the 2023-2024 Marion County High School (MCHS)
11	Girls Track and Field Team on winning the Alabama High
12	School Athletic Association (AHSAA) Class 1A Track and Field
13	State Championship; and
14	WHEREAS, on May 3, 2024, at the Oliver Woodard
15	Stadium in Gulf Shores, Alabama, the MCHS Girls Team
16	demonstrated their dedication, perseverance, leadership, and
17	hard work as they victoriously captured the state title; and
18	WHEREAS, these champions are not only examples of
19	individual abilities, but also a successful collaboration of
20	teamwork and strategic execution across multiple events;
21	each event is a culmination of countless hours of practice
22	and personal sacrifice, making this meet not just a
23	competition, but a celebration of athletic excellence and
24	determination; and
25	WHEREAS, the MCHS girls posted a winning score with
26	84 points, edging past Marengo High School and Winterboro
27	High School to win their third state championship in the
28	past four years; and



HR289 INTRODUCED

29	WHEREAS, maximizing the team's talents and
30	attributes, Head Coach Susan Seals and assistant coaches
31	Mineo Lindsey, Kelee Williams, Alana Hawkins, and Nate
32	Kemble have refined the MCHS Girls Track Team's individual
33	strength, agility, and skill, as well as team effort and
34	good sportsmanship; and
35	WHEREAS, the talented members of the Marion County
36	High School Girls Track and Field Team are Zoe Lucas, Anna
37	Prather, Caroline Pyron, Krissa Comer, Lily Robinson, Rynne
38	Stewart, Zella Williams, Alecia Shack Donaldson, Claire
39	LeDuke, Alexis Webb, Bekah Junkin, Madison Lipsey, Lilly
40	Franks, Adeleigh Webb, Adrian Randolph, Jolie Kate Cox, and
41	Addison Randolph; now therefore,
42	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
43	LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the Marion County High School
44	Girls Track and Field Team and Coaches are highly honored
45	and commended on earning the 2024 AHSAA Class 1A Track and
46	Field State Championship, and we hereby dedicate this
47	resolution to them with utmost admiration, along with best
48	wishes for continued success in all future endeavors.